-38-

COTTON, DRYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IIl REGION
ESTIMATED CCOSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY CoST

l« GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN $
COTTCN LINT LBS. 0.40 375.00 150.00
COTTONSEED TON 90 .00 0.26 23N A0
TOTAL $ 173.40

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.35 15.00 5.25
FERT(20-20-0) ACRE 12.00 1.00 12.00
HERBICIDE ACRE 3.50 1.00 3.50
HAIL EINSURANCE DCL. D2 50.00 6 .00
MACHINERY ACRE 4455 1.00 4,55
TRACTORS ACRE 9.81 1.00 9,81
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2515 3.85 10.58
OTHER LABGCR HOUR 2.25 2.00 4.50
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOLe 0.1l0 24,04 )
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 58.60

HARVEST COSTS $
GINy BAG, TIES CWT. 1.25 16,50 20.63
CUSTCM HARVE&HAUL CHWT. 1.00 16450 10016250
SUBTOTALs HARVEST SBT3
TOVTAL VARIABLE COST $ 95.72
3. INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 1768

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 4.60 1.00 4 .60
TRACTORS ACRE 5455 1.00 555
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 35.19 1.00 s 3Hs19
TOYAL FIXED COSTS $ 45,34
5« TOTAL COSTS $ 141.07
€. NET RETURNS $ 32.33

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLGCRDS SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILIZER AND GINNING.
PLANTEL 2 X 1 SKIPROW. PRCJECTED, 1976



OPERAT ION

e o . S S ——— T — —— T — — _———— T ————— -

SHREDDER
TANDEM DI
PICKUP
PICKUP
MBPLOW 4B
PICKUP
LYSTER=PL
PICKUP
ROLLING C
PICKUP
LISTER—-PL
HERB SPRA
PICKUP
SANDFIGHTY
PICKUP
BED KNIFE
P ICKUP
P ICKUP
PICKUP

107

* {AND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLCRDS SHARE OF GROSS (1/4)

COTTCNy DRYLAND,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

-39-

TEXAS FIGH PLAINS III REGION

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

ITEM
NO.

2R 3,69
SC 43
10

10

1,33

10

ANT B8R 1,61
10

ULT. ER 3,65
10

ANT B8R 1,61
YER 53
10

ER (2) 5949
10

8R 3,67
10

10

10

ALS

DATE

DEC
DEC
DEC
JAN
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR
APR
APR
MAY
MAY
MAY
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JULY
SEPT
NOV

FERTILIZER AND GINNING.

PLANTE

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---

ANNUAL CA

D 2 X 1 SKIPROW.

PITAL MCNTH 11

OVER

1.00
1.50
0«10
0.10
L.50
Q.10
1.50
0.10
0.50
OII-U
1.25
1.25
C.10
2.00
0.10
2.00
0.10
0.10

HOURS HOURS

0.475 0.317
0.0 0. 239
0.125 0.100
0.125 0.100
1.068 0.712
0125 0.100
0257 0.1T71
0.125 0.100
0067 04045
Del25 0.100
0.214 0.143
0.0 0.188
0.125 0.100
0.250 0.167
0.125 0100
0.268 0.179
0.125 0.100
0.125 0.100

0.10 _0a123 _0.100

3.848 3.160

93 0030C1 300 O

FUEL,GIL,
TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe +REP.

l.66
0. 09
D34
0.34
S5.16
034
l1.26
024
0.28
0.34
1.05
0.02
0.34
0.40
034
1.07
0. 34
0.34%
~0234

14,36

FIXED
CCSTYS
PER ACRE PER ACRE

———— ————— — —————————— —— T — ——— ——— ———

1.06
0.29
0.20
0,20
3.61
0.20
0.99
0.20
023
0.20
0. 83
0.08
0.20
0.23
0.20
0.81
0.20
0.20
-0220

10.15

LESS 1/4 OF

PROJECTED,

1976



l.

S5e

6o

—40-

COTTON, IRRIGATED,

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS [II REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETLRNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)

HIGH LEVEL MGMT..,

GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

COTTCN LINT
COTTONSEED
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(30-20-0)
HERBICIDE
HAIL INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABCR{IRRIGATION)
CTHER LABOR
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTCTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
GIN, BAG, TIES
CUSTCM HARVEHAUL
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCCME ABCVE VARIABLE CCSTS

FIXED CASTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRR IGATICN MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

{PREPLANT CALY)

UNIT

LBS.
TON

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
DCL.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HGUR
HOUR
HQUR
DOL.

ChTe.
CHT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.40
90.00

0.35
15.00
T.00
0.12
4,79
Bs75
5.44
275
215
2.25
0.10

4.817
4.93
T.00
36.16

425.00
0.30

17.00
1.00
1.00

70,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3-.83
0.80
2.00

32.85

18.70
18.70

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE OR
COSTY

$
170.00

-—21200
$ 197.00

5.95
15.00
T.OO
8.40
4.79

8. 75
5.44
10.54%
2420

4. 50
——-3228
$ T75.86

$
23.37

--18.1Q
$ 42.07

$ 117,93
$ 79.07
$
4.87
4.93
7. 00
~-30210
$ 5295
$ 170.89

$ 26,11

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (l/4) LESS 1l/4 OF
FIXED COSTS.

FERTILIZER,
PLANTED 2 X 1 SKIPROW-.

GINNING,

AND 50 PCT,

OF IRRI.

PROJECTED,

1976



COTTON,

IRRIGATED,

OPERAT ICN

SFREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP
MBPLCW 4B
CLOD BUSTER
CHISEL

P ICKUP
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP
TANDEM DISC
HERB SPRAYER
LISTER, 8-R
P ICKUP

P ICKUP
ROLLING CULT.
BED PLANTER
PICKUP
SANDFIGHTER {2)
ROLLING CULT. 8R
P ICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

8R

TOTALS

* LAND CHARGE
FERTILIZER,
PLANTED 2 X 1

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER——-
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

GINNING,

=l

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)
HIGH LEVEL MGMT.,

(PREPLANT ONLY)

ITEM TIMES LABCR
NO. DATE OVER HCURS
1,47 DEC 1.00 0.245

43 DEC 1.00 0.0
10 DEC 0.10 0.125
1,33 JAN 0.50 0.356

51 JAN 0.50 0.0
3,35 JAN 050 00145
10 JAN 0.10 0.125
3,43 FEB 1.00 0.239
L0 SEEB Cs10 06125
39+43 MAR 2,00 0.478

53 MAR 1.00 0.0
1,59 MAR 1.00 0.171
10 MAR 0.10 0.1l25
10 APR 0.10 0.125
3,65 MAY 1.00 0.134
1,63 MAY 1.00 0.171
10 MAY 0.10 0.125
E449 JUNE 2.00 0.250
3,65 JUNE 2.00 0.268
10 JUNE 0.l10 0.125
100 JULY G100 0Gsl25
10 AUG Gsl@ Cel25
10 SEPT 0.10 0.125
10 NOV 0.10 _Qel23
3.832

SKIPROW.

11

MACHINE LUBesREP.

HOURS

0.163
0.159
0.100
0.237
0.202
0.0S7
0.100
0.159
0.100
0.319
0.151
D114
0.100
0.100
0. 089
O.1l4
0.100
0.167
0.179
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
-0:100

3.250

BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE OF GROSS
AND 50 PCT.

G3 C03101 340 O

FUEL,OIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

1.19
0.06
0.34%
1.72
0.02
0.51
0.34
0.87
034
0.02
0.82
0. 34
0.34
0e 57
0.81
0.34
0«40
1.13
0.34
0«34
0+ 34
034
~-0223%

13.54%

0.96
0. 19
0. 20
1.20
0.08
0.35
0.20
0.64
o. 20
1.29
0.06
0.60
0.20
0.20
0.46
0.58
0.20
0.23
0.92
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
-0:20

9.80

(174) LESS 1/4 OF

OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS.

PROJECTED,

——— T ————— i ——— - ——— T ——— T o~ " M’ ] T s e,

1976



5.

6.

COTTON ,

[RRIGATED,

A

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURROW)
HIGH LEVEL MGMT.,

(PREPLANT CNLY)

PRICE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY

GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
COTTCN LINT LBS. N.4C 425,00
COTTONSEED TON 90 .00 0.30

TOTAL

VARIABLE CCSTS

PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.35 17.00
FERT(3C—-20-0) ACRE 15.00 1.00
HERBICIDE ACRE 7.00 1.00
HAIL INSURANCE DOL. 0.12 7C.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.79 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE B.75 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 4.98 1.00
LABCR({TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 3.83
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HCUR 2315 1.20
CTHER LABOR HOUR 225 2.00
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL » 0.10 32.58

SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
GIN, BAG, TIES CWT. 1.25 18.70
CLSTCM HARVE&HAUL CWT. 1.00 18.70

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE CCSTS

FIXED CQSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4,87 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 4.93 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 846 1.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 35.43 1.00

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

VALUE OR

cosT

$
170.00

——21200
$ 157.00

5.95
15.00
7.00
8 « 40
4.79
8. 75
4,98
10.54
3.30
4.50

———3a226
$ T76.47

$
23a37T

--18.10
$ 42.07

$ 118.55

$ 78.45
3

4,87

4,93

Bs 46

s d5a40

$ 53.68

$ 172.23

$ 24.77

% LAND CHARGE BASEC ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
FIXED COSTS.

FERTILIZER, GINNING,
PLANTED 2 x 1 SKIPROW.

AND 50 PCT.

OF IRRI.

PROJ ECTED,

1976



—4a=

COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURROW)
HIGH LEVEL MGMT., (PREPLANT ONLY)

——— —_——— - —— — -—

FIXED
COSTS

0.56
0.19
0. 20
1.20
0.08
0.35
0.20
0. 64
0.20
1.29
0.06
0.60
0.20
0.20
0.46
0.58
0.20
0.23
0.92
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
-0220

FUEL,OIL,
ITEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.sREP.

CPERATION NO. DATE OQVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 1,47 DEC 1.00 0Q.245 0.163 1.19
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.159 0.06
PICKUP 10, DBEC 0.10 0.125 O0.1lCO 0. 34
MBPLOW 48 1,33 JAN 0.50 0.356 0.237 l.72
CLOD BUSTER 51 JAN 0.50 0.0 0.202 0.02
CHISEL 3,35 JAN 050 0.145 0.09S7 0.51
P ICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34
TANDEM DISC 3,43 FEB l.00 0.239 0.159 0.87
PICKUP QL EER 0«l0 06125 0.100 Ce34
TANDEM DISC 3,43 MAR 2.00 0.478 0.319 1.74
HERB SPRAYER 53 MAR 1.00 0.0 0.151 0.02
LISTER, 8-R l, 59 MAR 1.00 0171 O.1ll4 0. 82
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.L0 0.125 0.100 0.34
P ICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3,65 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 057
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1.00 0.171 O0.l14 0.81
PICKUP 10 MAY 0,10 0.125 0.100 0.34
SANDFIGHTER (2) €949 JUNE 2.00 00250 06167 040
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3465 JUNE 2.00 0.268 0.179 i b
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0,100 0.34
PICKUP 10 JULY 010 0125 0.100 0.34
PICKUP 1C AUG C.l0 0.125 0.100 0.34
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0210 0,125 0,100 0.34
PICKUP 10 NOV 0.10 _Qa123 _0:100 _0:34%

TOTALS 3.832 3.250 13.54

9.80

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLCORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
FERTILIZER, GINNING, AND 50 PCT. OF kRRI. FIXED COSTS.

PLANTED 2 X 1 SKIPROW.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 93 003201 310 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11

PROJECTED,

1976



PRICE CR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY
l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
COTTCN LINTY LBS. 0.40 550.00
COTYTONSEED TON 90.00 0.38
TOTAL
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.35 20,00
FERT({4(—4C-0) ACRE 21.20 1.00
HERBIC IDE ACRE 7 .00 1.00
HAIL INSURANCE DOL. 0.12 90.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4,79 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 875 1.00
IRRIGATIGCN MACHINERY ACRE 9.52 1.00
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HCOUR 275 3.83
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HCUR 2l 1.40
CTHER LABCR HOUR 2.25 3.00
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 39.87
SUBTOTAL, PRE—HARVEST
HARVEST CCSTS
GIN, BAG, TIES CHTe. 1.25 24,20
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL CWT. 1.00 24.20
SUBTCTALes HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3. INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE CCSTS
4. FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4.87 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 4.93 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 12.25 1.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 44,56 1.00

5.

6.

COTVON,

IRRIGATED,

=fh~

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE {SPRLINKLERS}
HIGH LEVEL MGMT.,

(PREPLANT PLUS CNE POSTPLANT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COS1S

NET RETURNS

VALUE OR
COST

$
220.00

——34220
$ 254.20

7.00
21.20
7.00
10.80
4.79
8. 75
9.52
10.54
3.85
6.75

= 23499
$ 94.19

$
30.25

224220
$ 54.45

$ 148.64
$ 105.56
$
4 .87
4,93
P2ei2D
--%%220
$ 66.61
$ 215.24

$ 38.96

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF

FERTILIZERy GINNING,

AND 50 PCT. OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

1976



COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)
HIGH LEVEL MGMT., {PREPLANT PLUS CNE POSTPLANT)

. ————— — ———————— . — . S S T ——— U Y W T " - S — — i S S S S ——— ———— —— — —

FUEL,CIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERATICN NO. DATE CVER HCURS HCURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 1,47 DEC 1.CO0 0.245 0.1l63 1.19 0.96
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.159 0.06 0.19
PICKUP 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 034 0.20
MBPLOW 4B 1,33 JAN 0.50 (<356 0.237 l.72 1.20
CLOD BUSTER 51 JAN 0.50 0.0 0.202 0.02 0.08
CHISEL 3535 JAN 0.50 0.145 0.057 0.51 0.35
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.l0 0U.125 0.100 0«34 0.20
TANDEM DISC 3,43 FEB 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.87 0.64
PICKUP 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
TANDEM DISC 3,43 MAR 2,00 0.478 0.319 l.74 1.29
HERB SPRAYER 53 MAR 1.00 0.0 0.151 0.02 0.06
LISTER,y 8—-R 1,59 MAR 1.00 0.171 0.l14 0.82 060
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 04125 0.100 0-.34% 0.20
P ICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0. 34 0.20
ROLLING CULT. 8R 3,65 MAY 1.00 0.134 0.089 0e57 0.46
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1.00 Q0171 OQe.ll4 0.81 0.58
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
SANDFIGHTER (2) €949 JUNE 2.00 0250 00167 0+ 40 0.23
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3,65 JUNE 2.00 0.268 0.179 1.13 0.92
RICKUP 10 JUNE GC.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JULY Q.10 0.125 0.100 034 0.20
PICKUP 1¢ AUG C-10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10  SEPT 0,10 Gg125. . 0:100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 NOV 0.10 _0ak23 Q2100 _023% -0:20

TOTALS 3.832 3.250 13.54% 9.80

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1l/4 OF
FERTILIZER, GINNING, AND 50 PCT. OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER--- 93 003201 340 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 11



COTTCN,

IRRIGATED,

N

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETLRNS PER ACRE (FURRCW)
FIGH LEVEL MGMT.,

(PREPLANT PLUS CNE POSTPLANT)

PRICE CR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY
1. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM FRODUCTICN
COTTCN LINT LBS. 0.4C 550.C0
COTYONSEED TON 90.00 0.38
TOTAL
2. VARIABLE CQSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.35 20,00
FERT(40-40-0) ACRE 21.20 1.00
FERBICIDE ACRE 7.00 1.00
HAIL LNSURANCE DOL. 0.12 9C.C0
MACHINERY ACRE 4.79 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 8.75 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 8.30 1.00
LABOR[TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 205 3.83
LABCR{IRRIGATION) HCUR 2.75 2.00
GTHER LABCR HOUR 2225 3.00
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 39.35
SUBTCTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST CCSTS
GINe BAG, TIES CWT. 1.25 24.20
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL CHT. 1.00 24.20
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3. INCCME ABCVE VARIABLE COSTS
4« EIXEDCOSES
MACHINERY ACRE 4.81 L.00
TRACTORS ACRE 4.93 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 14.10 1.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 43.64 1.C0
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
5. TOTAL COSTS
6. NET RETURNS

VALUE OR

CosT

$
220.00

~——34220
$ 254.20

7.00
21.20
7.00
10.80C

4,79 -

8. 75
8.30
10.54
5450
6.75
—23a30
$ 94.57

$
30.25

--24220
$ 5%4.45

$ 149.02
$ 105.18
$

4.87

4.93
14.10

83209
$ 67.54
$ 216.55

$ 3765

% LAND CHARGE BASEC ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF

FERTILIZER, GINNING,

AND 50 PCT. OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

1976



COTTON

IRRIGATED,

==

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (FURRCW)

HIGH LEVEL MGMT..

e ———— —— —— —— ——— ———— T ———— ——— . —

(PREPLANT PLUS CNE POSTFLANT)

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0.96
.19
0.20
1.20
0.08
0.35
0.20
0.564%
0.20
1.29
0.06
060
0.20
0.20
046
0.58
0.20
0.23
0.92
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
-0.20

ITEN TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.yREP. CCSTS

CPERATICN NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS
SHREDDER 4R 1947 DEC 1.00 0245 0.163 1.19
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.159 0.06
P ICKUP 10 DEC 0:10 04125 04100 0«34
MBPLOW 4B 133 JAN 0.50 0.356 0.237 le72
CLCD BUSTER 51 JAN 0.50 0.0 0.202 0.02
CHISEL 3,35 JAN 0«50 04145 0.0S7 (b)5 530t
PICKUP 10 JAN B= 1000125 0100 0.34
TANDEM DISC 3,43 FEB l.00 0.239 0.159 0.87
PICKUP 10 FEB 0«10 06125 0.100 0.34
TANDEM DISC 343 MAR 2.00 0.478 0.319 leT4
HERB SPRAYER 53 MAR 1560 0s0 0151 0.02
LISTER, 8-R 1,59 MAR 1200 0.171 0s114 0«82
PICKUP 10 MAR B0 0125 06100 0.34
PICKUP 10 APR 010 0125 ;02100 0.34
ROLL ING CULT. B8R 3,65 MAY 100 0.134 0.089 0.57
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1.00 0.171 0O.ll4 0.81
PICKUP 10 MAY QRGO 250 01100 0«34
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5,49 JUNE 2.00 00250 0.167 0.40
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3,65 JUNE 2.00 0.268 0.179 1.13
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34
PICKUP 10F SULY (©0.100 0125 0100 0e34
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 e 34
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0.10 00125 0.100 Oe34
PICKUP 10 NOV 0.10 _Q.125 _02100 034

TOTALS 3.832 3.250 13.54

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON
FERTILIZER, GINNING,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

11

9.80

LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
AND 50 PCT. OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

93 03301 310 O

1976



COTTON,

IRRIGATED,

—/E

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE {(SPRINKLERS)
HIGH LEVEL MGMT.,

(PREPLANT PLUS 2 POSTPLANTS)

VALUE OR
CasT

PRICE CR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY
l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
CCTTON LINTY LBS. 0.40 625.00
COTTONSEED TON 90.00 0.44%
TOTAL
2. VARIABLE CCSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.35 25.00
FERT(6C-4C-0) ACRE 24,40 1.00
HERBICIDE ACRE 7.00 1.00
HATL INSURANCE DOL. 0.12 1L00.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.79 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE BaT75 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 13.60 1.00
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HCUR 2.75 3.83
LABCR( IRR IGATICN) HCUR 2.75 200
CTHER LABCR HOUR 225 3.00
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 44,40
SUBTCTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST CCSTS
GIN, BAG, TIES ChT. 1.25 27.50
CUSTOM HARV&HAUL CWT. 1.00 27.50
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3. INCCME ABQOVE VARIABLE COSTS
4. FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4.87 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 4.93 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 17.50 1.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 48.96 1.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
5« TOTAL GOSTS
6. NET RETURNS

* LAND CHARGE BASEC ON
FERTILIZER,

GINNING,

OF IRRI. FIXED CCSTS.

PROJECTED,

$
250.00

--322060
$ 289.60

BeT75

24 .40
7.00
12.00
4.79
875
13.60
10.54
550
6475

SR L
$ 106.52

$
34.38

~-21220
$ 61.88

$ 168.40
$ 121.20
$
4.87
4.93
17.50
--428296
$ T6.25
$ 244.65

$ 44,95

LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
AND 50 PCT.

1976



s}

COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION
ESTIMATED CQOSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE (SPRINKLERS)
HIGH LEVEL MGMT., (PREPLANT PLUS 2 POSTPLANTS)

—————————————— ———— — . T — - —————— ——— T — T T T o S A — o~ — —— -

FUEL,CIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.sREP. COSTS

OPERATICN NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SFREDDER 4R 1,47 DEC 1,00 0245 0.163 1.19 0.96
TANDEM DISC 43 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.159 0.06 0.19
PICKUP 10 DEC 010 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
MBPLCW 4B 1,33 JAN 050 0.356 0237 1.72 1.20
CLOD BUSTER 51 JAN 0.50 0.0 0.202 0.02 0.08
CHISEL 3,35 JAN 0450 04145 0.0¢<7 0.51 0.35
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
TANDEM DISC 3,43 FEB 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.87 0. 64
PICKUP 10 FEB 0«10 00125 0.100 0«34 0.20
TANDEM DISC 3,43 MAR 2.00 0.478 0.319 l.74 1.29
HERB SPRAYER 53 MAR 1.00 0.0 0.151 0.02 0.06
LISTER, B8-R 1,59 MAR 1.00 0.171 0.l14 0.82 0.60
PICKUP 10 MAR 0-.10 0.125 0.100 0«34 0.20
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 034 0.20
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3,65 MAY 100 0.134 0.089 0657 0.46
BED PLANTER 1,63 MAY 1.00 Q0.171 O.ll4 0.81 0.58
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
SANDFIGHTER (2) 5¢49 JUNE 200 0250 0.167 0040 0.23
ROLLING CULT. B8R 3,65 JUNE 2.00 0.268 0.179 lo13 0.92
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0e.125 0.100 034 0.20
PICKUP 10 JULY Q.10 0.125 0.100 034 0.20
PICKUP 10 AUG Cel0 (o125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0-34 0.20
PICKUP 10 NOV  0.10 _0,123 _0:100 _0Q.34% -0:20

TOTALS 3.832 3.250 13.54 9.80

* LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORDS SHARE CF GROSS {1/4) LESS 1l/4 OF
FERTILIZER, GINNINGy AND 50 PCT. OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-—— 93 Q003301 340 O
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PRICE CR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY
l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
COTTCN LINT LBS. 0.4C 625,00
COTTONSEED TON 90.00 0.44
TOTAL
2. VARIABLE COQOSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.35 25.00
FERT(60-40-0) ACRE 24.40 1.00
HERBICICE ACRE T-00 1.00
HAIL INSURANCE DAL. 0.12 100.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.79 1.00
TRACTQORS ACRE 8.75 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 12.04 1.00
LABCR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HCUR 2.75 3.83
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HCUR 2ol 280
CTHER LABOR HCUR 2225 3.00
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 43.86
SUBTOTALy PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST CCSTS
GINs BAG, TIES ChT. 1.25 27.50
CUSTOM HARVEHAUL CWT. 1.00 27.50
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE CCOST
3. INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
4. FIXED CCSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 4.87 1.00
TRACTORS ACRE 4.93 1.00
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 18.34 1.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 48.54 1.00

S5e

6.

COTTCN»

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

IRRIGATED,

HIGH LEVEL MGMT.,

-50-

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS III REGION

{FURROW)
{PREPLANT PLLS 2 POSTPLANTS)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

VALUE OR

CoSsT

$
250.00

--32200
$ 289.60

B.75
24440
7.00
12.00
479
8.75
12.04
10.5¢4
7.70
6.75
et
$ 107.11

$
34.38

—-21220
$ 61.88

$ 168.98
$ 120.62
$
4.87
4.93
18.34
—-484204%
$ T6.67
$ 245.66

$ 43.94

* LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLORDS SHARE OF GROSS (1/4) LESS 1/4 OF
OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS.

FERTILIZER,

GINNING,

AND 50 PCT.

PROJECTED,

1976



